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Newtown - Welshpool  Service 81 (TVAO081) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 5th September 2022 until further notice 

Days:    CHOL CD 
Notes:   M M M 

Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Newtown, Coleg Powys Campus Bus Park -- -- -- -- 1617 
Newtown Bus Station A 0845 1149 1427 1625 1625 
Newtown, Old Kerry Rd, Station Turn 0847 1151 1429 1627 1627 
Kerry Herbert Arms 0853 1157 1435 1633 1633 
Glanmule 0855 1159 1437 1635 1635 
Sarn Inn 0859 1203 1441 1639 1639 
Pentreheyling Blue Bell Inn 0904 1208 1446 1644 1644 
Churchstoke Shopping Centre 0908 1212 1450 1648 1648 
Chirbury PO 0914 1218 1457 1655 1655 
Montgomery, Ivy House Cafe 0920 1223 -- -- -- 
Caerhowel Lion Inn 0925 1229 -- -- -- 
Forden Church 0931 1235 -- -- -- 
Kingswood Cock Hotel 0933 1237 -- -- -- 
Cilcewydd, Severn Caravan Park 0936 1240 -- -- -- 
Leighton School 0938 1242 -- -- -- 
Welshpool Mill Lane Tesco 0942 1246 -- -- -- 
Welshpool Bus Station 0943 1247 -- -- -- 
Welshpool High Street 0955 1257 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
M Journey continues to Montgomery on request to driver 
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Welshpool - Newtown  Service 81 (TVAO081) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 5th September 2022 until further notice 

Days: CD CHOL   
Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Welshpool Bus Station Stand D -- -- 0950 1247 
Welshpool High St. downhill bus stop -- -- 0955 1257 
Welshpool Mill Lane Tesco -- -- 0958 1300 
Leighton School -- -- 1002 1304 
Cilcewydd, Severn Caravan Park -- -- 1005 1307 
Kingswood Cock Hotel -- -- 1008 1310 
Forden Church -- -- 1010 1312 
Caerhowel Lion Inn -- -- 1016 1318 
Montgomery, Ivy House Cafe 0747 0747 1021 1323 
Chirbury PO 0752 0752 1026 1328 
Churchstoke, Shopping Centre 0758 0758 1032 1334 
Pentreheyling Bluebell Inn 0802 0802 1036 1338 
Sarn Inn 0806 0806 1041 1343 
Glanmule 0810 0810 1045 1347 
Kerry Herbert Arms 0813 0813 1048 1350 
Newtown, Old Kerry Rd, Station Turn 0819 0819 1054 1356 
Newtown Bus Station A 0822R 0822R 1057 1359 
Newtown Coleg Powys 0834 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
R Calls on request to the driver 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
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Newtown - Welshpool  Service 81 (TVAO081) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 5th September 2022 until further notice 

Notes:   M M 
Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Newtown Bus Station A 0845 1149 1427 1625 
Newtown, Old Kerry Rd, Station Turn 0847 1151 1429 1627 
Kerry Herbert Arms 0853 1157 1435 1633 
Glanmule 0855 1159 1437 1635 
Sarn Inn 0859 1203 1441 1639 
Pentreheyling Blue Bell Inn 0904 1208 1446 1644 
Churchstoke Shopping Centre 0908 1212 1450 1648 
Chirbury PO 0914 1218 1457 1655 
Montgomery, Ivy House Cafe 0920 1223 -- -- 
Caerhowel Lion Inn 0925 1229 -- -- 
Forden Church 0931 1235 -- -- 
Kingswood Cock Hotel 0933 1237 -- -- 
Cilcewydd, Severn Caravan Park 0936 1240 -- -- 
Leighton School 0938 1242 -- -- 
Welshpool Mill Lane Tesco 0942 1246 -- -- 
Welshpool Bus Station 0943 1247 -- -- 
Welshpool High Street 0955 1257 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
M Journey continues to Montgomery on request to driver 

 
 

Welshpool - Newtown  Service 81 (TVAO081) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 5th September 2022 until further notice 

Operator: TANV TANV TANV 

Welshpool Bus Station Stand D -- 0950 1247 
Welshpool High St. downhill bus stop -- 0955 1257 
Welshpool Mill Lane Tesco -- 0958 1300 
Leighton School -- 1002 1304 
Cilcewydd, Severn Caravan Park -- 1005 1307 
Kingswood Cock Hotel -- 1008 1310 
Forden Church -- 1010 1312 
Caerhowel Lion Inn -- 1016 1318 
Montgomery, Ivy House Cafe 0747 1021 1323 
Chirbury PO 0752 1026 1328 
Churchstoke, Shopping Centre 0758 1032 1334 
Pentreheyling Bluebell Inn 0802 1036 1338 
Sarn Inn 0806 1041 1343 
Glanmule 0810 1045 1347 
Kerry Herbert Arms 0813 1048 1350 
Newtown, Old Kerry Rd, Station Turn 0819 1054 1356 
Newtown Bus Station A 0822R 1057 1359 
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Notes: 
R Calls on request to the driver 

 


